The pro forma adjustments are based on assumptions that management believes are reasonable. The
unaudited pro forma consolidated financial information is for illustrative and informational purposes only and is
not intended to represent or be indicative of what our results of operations or financial position would have been
had the separation and distribution and related transactions occurred on January 1, 2008. The unaudited pro
forma consolidated financial information also should not be considered representative of our future results of
operations or financial position.

The unaudited pro forma consolidated statement of income for the year ended December 31, 2008 reflects
adjustments to our historical financial statements to present our results as if the spin-off occurred on January 1,
2008. These adjustments include the effect of financing our payment of $189.4 million to FMC Technologies in
connection with our separation from FMC Technologies.

46

Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Income

Year Ended December 31, 2008

Historical Adjustments Pro Forma

(In millions, except per share data)

Revenue:
Product revenue ..... $ 900.8 $— $ 900.8
Service revenue ..... 127.3 — 127.3

Total revenue ..... 1,028.1 — 1,028.1
Costs and expenses:

Cost of products ..... 683.9 — 683.9
Cost of services ..... 92.4 — 92.4
Selling, general and administrative expense ..... 152.9 — 152.9
Research and development expense ..... 22.0 — 22.0

Total costs and expenses ..... 951.2 — 951.2
Other (expense) income, net ..... (6.6) — (6.6)
Net interest (expense) income ..... (3.8) (6.4)(1) (10.2)

Income before income taxes ..... 66.5 (6.4) 60.1
Provision for income taxes ..... 22.4 (2.4)(1) 20.0

Income from continuing operations ..... $ 44.1 $(4.0) $ 40.1
Income from continuing operations per common share

Basic ..... $ 1.60 $ 1.46
Diluted ..... $ 1.59 $ 1.44

Weighted average shares outstanding
Basic ..... 27.5 27.5
Diluted ..... 27.8 27.8

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Income